## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Communications & Public Information Office



www.sb-court.org | courts-pio@sb-court.org

Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT WELCOMES NEW JUDGE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— Michelle Lauron, judge-elect in the March 5, 2024, primary elections, will take the bench in San Bernardino Superior Court (SBSC) on Monday, January 6, 2025.

Prior to being elected to the bench, Ms. Lauron served as Deputy District Attorney for the San Bernardino County District Attorney's office since 1995 and is currently a Supervising Deputy District Attorney. Ms. Lauron received her Juris Doctorate from The University of California, Davis School of Law.

"We welcome Michelle Lauron to the San Bernardino Superior Court Bench. She has been a resident of San Bernardino County for over 35 years and brings many years of experience that will serve our community well," said Presiding Judge Lisa M. Rogan.

SBSC has five judicial vacancies and an assessed overall need of 27 additional judicial officers. Fulfilling this need is critical to restoring public confidence in the judicial system and expanding access to justice.

For media inquiries, contact the Communications and Public Information Office via <u>courts-pio@sb-court.org</u>.